

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC18-7

WILLIAM ROGER DAVIS, III,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
Lower Tribunal No. 592009CF005140A000X**

**INITIAL BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT PURSUANT TO FLORIDA RULE OF
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 3.851(i)(8)(B)**

RAHEELA AHMED
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0713457
EMAIL: AHMED@CCMR.STATE.FL.US

MARIA CHRISTINE PERINETTI
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 013837
EMAIL: PERINETTI@CCMR.STATE.FL.US

LISA MARIE BORT
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0119074
EMAIL: BORT@CCMR.STATE.FL.US

LAW OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL COLLATERAL
REGIONAL COUNSEL - MIDDLE REGION
12973 NORTH TELECOM PARKWAY,
TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA 33637
TELEPHONE: (813) 558-1600
FAX No. (813) 558-1601
SECONDARY EMAIL: SUPPORT@CCMR.STATE.FL.US

RECEIVED, 01/24/2018 02:33:26 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
I. Trial Court Proceedings	2
II. Postconviction Proceedings	4
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	7
I. Statement regarding the facts of the trial proceedings.....	7
II. Summary of the hearing and colloquy in post-conviction.....	7
ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS OF AUTHORITIES	9
ARGUMENT I	10
The Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851(i) Dismissal of Postconviction Proceedings to be Reviewed by this Court	10
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 148 So. 3d 1261 (Fla. 2014)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Durocher v. Singletary</i> , 623 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1993)	11
<i>Hurst v. Florida</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1986, 188 L. Ed. 2d 1007 (2014)	5
<i>Hurst v. State</i> , 202 So. 3d 40 (Fla. 2016)	5
<i>Perry v. State</i> , 210 So. 3d 630 (Fla. 2016)	5
Statutes	Page(s)
Fla. Stat. § 782.04(1)(a)	2
Fla. Stat. § 787.01(1)(a)3	2
Fla. Stat. § 794.011(3)	2
Rules	Page(s)
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851.....	<i>passim</i>
